502549574 10/29/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2595133

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA								
			Name		Execution	Data			
ALEX H MAK			Name	10	0/28/2013	Date			
RECEIVING PARTY [DATA								
Name:	BROOKFIELD	BROOKFIELD ENGINEERING LABORATORIES INC.							
Street Address:	11 COMMERC	CE BOU	JLEVARD						
City:	MIDDLEBORG	0							
State/Country:	MASSACHUS	SETTS			MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	02346								
L									
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1		Number						
	RS Total: 1	139613	Number 394						
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Application Number:	RS Total: 1	139613							
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	RS Total: 1 Type	IL	394						
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (617	7)345-32	299						
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone:	Type DATA (617	7)345-32 3453000	299 0						
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	RS Total: 1 Type DATA (617) 6173 dock	7)345-32 3453000 keting@	299 0 0 0bumslev.com						
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will to	RS Total: 1 Type DATA (617) 6173 dock	7)345-32 3453000 keting@ <i>ail when</i>	394 299 0 2burnslev.com of the email attempt is unsuccessful.						
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will to the correspondent Name	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (617) 6173 dock the sent via US Mai	7)345-32 3453000 keting@ ail when	299 0 0 0bumslev.com						
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type E DATA (617) dock be sent via US Ma E JER 125	7)345-32 3453000 keting@ <i>ail when</i> RRY COH	299 0 Dournslev.com of the email attempt is unsuccessful. HEN, ESQ.						
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	RS Total: 1 Type DATA (617 6173 dock be sent via US Ma 125 BUR	7)345-32 3453000 keting@ ail when RRY COH SUMME RNS & L	299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0						
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will It Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	RS Total: 1 Type DATA (617) 6173 dock be sent via US Ma 125 BUR BOS	7)345-32 3453000 keting@ ail when RRY COH SUMME RNS & L	299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0						

/Jerry Cohen/

10/29/2013

Total Attachments: 2 source=p311ass#page1.tif source=p311ass#page2.tif

Signature:

Date:

REEL: 031499 FRAME: 0977

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged I, the undersigned,

Alex H. Mak

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Brookfield Engineering Laboratories, Inc. having a place of business at 11 Commerce Boulevard, Middleboro, MA 02346 its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 13/961,394 filed August 7, 2013 and entitled:

IMPROVED VISCOMETER

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of the said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, power of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

PATENT REEL: 031499 FRAME: 0978

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and,

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possess by the undersigned.

Dated: atober 28, 2013

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

COUNTY OF plyeraule : 58.

Subscribed to and sworn before me this 28th day of October, 2013. Hotary Public Mary Low

(SEAL) 4831-7551-95091

KATHERINE MARY DURANT